502938485 08/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2985084

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ARTHUR D. CRAIG				03/29/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		CATHOLIC HEALTHCARE WEST (D/B/A ST. JOSEPH'S HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER			
Street Address:	350 WES	350 WEST THOMAS ROAD			
City:	PHOENI	PHOENIX			
State/Country:	ARIZON	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85013	85013			
		4152428			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2				
· · ·		4089185			
••					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	he cont to t	the a mail address first, if that	ia unaucocoaful	it will be cont	
Fax Number: Correspondence will		the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	if provided;				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name	if provided; s: s: S	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will t</i> seisenmann@gmail.com TEPHEN S. EISENMANN			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; s: S: S 2:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> seisenmann@gmail.com TEPHEN S. EISENMANN 30 SHORES DRIVE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name	if provided; s: S: S 2:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will t</i> seisenmann@gmail.com TEPHEN S. EISENMANN			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; s: S S 23 V	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> seisenmann@gmail.com TEPHEN S. EISENMANN 30 SHORES DRIVE	be sent via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; s: S 2: 2: V NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will t</i> seisenmann@gmail.com TEPHEN S. EISENMANN 30 SHORES DRIVE ZERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32963	be sent via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; s: S 2: 2: V NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will t</i> seisenmann@gmail.com TEPHEN S. EISENMANN 30 SHORES DRIVE ZERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32963 1000.168CON2 AND 168C0	be sent via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET F	if provided; s: S 2: 2: V NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> seisenmann@gmail.com STEPHEN S. EISENMANN 30 SHORES DRIVE ZERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32963 1000.168CON2 AND 168CO STEPHEN EISENMANN	be sent via US M		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided; s: S: S S S S S S S V NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will to seisenmann@gmail.com STEPHEN S. EISENMANN 30 SHORES DRIVE ZERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32963 1000.168CON2 AND 168CO STEPHEN EISENMANN /Stephen Eisenmann/	be sent via US M		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided; s: 2: 2: V NUMBER: R:	if that is unsuccessful, it will to seisenmann@gmail.com STEPHEN S. EISENMANN 30 SHORES DRIVE 2'ERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32963 1000.168CON2 AND 168CO STEPHEN EISENMANN /Stephen Eisenmann/ 08/18/2014	be sent via US M		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Arthur D. Craig, of Phoenix, Arizona (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "MICROBURST ELECTRICAL STIMULATION OF CRANIAL NERVES FOR THE TREATMENT OF MEDICAL CONDITIONS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith, an application claiming the benefit of Provisional Application No. 60/787,680, filed on March 29, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Catholic Healthcare West (d/b/a St. Joseph's Hospital and Medical Center) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 350 West Thomas Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85013, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for

LAX 785642v1 0050022-000386 Seattle

P

PATENT REEL: 033552 FRAME: 0127

1

United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

3-29-07

By Arthur D. Craig

Date

1 AX 385642VE 0050022-000386-Scalic

RECORDED: 08/18/2014

PATENT REEL: 033552 FRAME: 0128